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BALTIC CUP 2022

STAGE #5
WOMEN'S SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE FOGELIS Daniels (LAT)
START REFEREE MIKULENS Juris (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MRLVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sanny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -3,0 °C

FINISH : -3,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MELDERE Sandra (LAT)
- A - FREIMANE Dana (LAT)
- B - LICITE Samanta (LAT)

 
 
 

ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps (LAT)
- A - FREIMANE Dana (LAT)
- B - LICITE Samanta (LAT)

 
 
 

COURSE Piste Palander Piste Palander
START 457 m 457 m
FINISH 203 m 203 m
DROP 254 m 254 m
HOMOLOGATION 13747/11/20 13747/11/20
GATES 55 54
DIRECTIONS 53 52
STARTING TIME 9:30 11:50

LIST n°1120 F = 730
Number of competitors: 56, Number of NSA: 4

dzintars@rossignol.lvdzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08

17.03.2022  /  PYHA (FIN)  /  SKI.LV 96  /  17.03.2022 at 13:32  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib Nation Name Year Club Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U12 GIRLS  

1 1 EST KUURBERG Elisabeth 2011 Lumeakadeemia 54.04 (1) 52.14 (1) 1:46.18

2 19 FIN NESTE Maisa 2010 Helsinki Ski Club 55.87 (2) 52.51 (2) 1:48.38 2.20

3 20 FIN PAJALA Emma 2010 Helsinki Ski Club 56.59 (4) 54.32 (3) 1:50.91 4.73

4 6 EST ZLOBIN Linda Marie 2011 Tartu Slalom 56.56 (3) 54.59 (4) 1:51.15 4.97

5 3 LAT GRĪNBERGA Nikola 2011 SSS/SK PANTERA 56.65 (5) 54.66 (5) 1:51.31 5.13

6 4 LAT KLIESTA Emīlija 2011 SSS/SK PANTERA 57.64 (6) 56.03 (6) 1:53.67 7.49

7 12 EST ENOK Eliise 2011 Lumeakadeemia 58.45 (8) 56.34 (7) 1:54.79 8.61

8 2 LAT PUTNIŅA Līva 2010 SSS/SK PANTERA 58.23 (7) 57.70 (9) 1:55.93 9.75

9 13 EST MATT Lisette 2011 Lumeakadeemia 59.50 (9) 57.28 (8) 1:56.78 10.60

10 7 EST LOND Elis 2011 SK Telemark 1:01.52 (10) 58.64 (10) 2:00.16 13.98

11 11 EST RUUTO Hanna Marie 2010 SK Telemark 1:01.73 (11) 1:00.29 (11) 2:02.02 15.84

12 18 LAT KLAPKALNE Ulla 2011 Virsotne 1:03.90 (14) 1:01.54 (12) 2:05.44 19.26

13 8 LAT MORE Klaudija 2011 Virsotne 1:05.90 (15) 1:02.63 (13) 2:08.53 22.35

14 10 LAT TRAPĀNE Aleksandra 2011 KORE 1:06.17 (16) 1:03.94 (14) 2:10.11 23.93

15 15 LAT VALDMANE Alise 2010 Virsotne 1:03.42 (12) 1:12.00 (17) 2:15.42 29.24

16 17 LAT BIRKENFELDE Dārta 2010 KORE 1:09.53 (17) 1:11.87 (16) 2:21.40 35.22

17 16 LAT JĒGERE Kate 2010 Virsotne 1:15.62 (18) 1:11.72 (15) 2:27.34 41.16

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

14 LAT ULMANE Sofija 2010 Virsotne DNS

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

5 LAT LIVČĀNE Daniela Anna 2010 SSS/SK PANTERA DSQ
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COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE FOGELIS Daniels (LAT)
START REFEREE MIKULENS Juris (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MRLVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sanny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -3,0 °C

FINISH : -3,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MELDERE Sandra (LAT)
- A - FREIMANE Dana (LAT)
- B - LICITE Samanta (LAT)

 
 
 

ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps (LAT)
- A - FREIMANE Dana (LAT)
- B - LICITE Samanta (LAT)

 
 
 

COURSE Piste Palander Piste Palander
START 457 m 457 m
FINISH 203 m 203 m
DROP 254 m 254 m
HOMOLOGATION 13747/11/20 13747/11/20
GATES 55 54
DIRECTIONS 53 52
STARTING TIME 9:30 11:50

LIST n°1120 F = 730
Number of competitors: 56, Number of NSA: 4
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BALTIC CUP 2022

STAGE #5

WOMEN'S SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS
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Rank Bib Nation Name Year Club Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

9 EST KESVATERA Melora 2011 Tartu Slalom 1:03.77 DNF

  U14 GIRLS  

1 23 LAT BIEZĀ Annija 2008 SSS/SK PANTERA 50.38 (2) 49.61 (2) 1:39.99

2 22 LAT JANSONE Estere 2008 SSS/SK PANTERA 51.14 (3) 49.55 (1) 1:40.69 0.70

3 39 EST SIMO Linda-Maria 2008 Lumeakadeemia 52.18 (5) 50.22 (4) 1:42.40 2.41

4 26 LAT CIAGUNE Heidija 2009 SSS/SK PANTERA 51.96 (4) 50.54 (5) 1:42.50 2.51

5 24 LAT MATISONE Letīcija 2008 Virsotne 53.78 (7) 52.57 (6) 1:46.35 6.36

6 21 LAT AUSEKLE Estere 2009 SSS/SK PANTERA 53.37 (6) 53.39 (7) 1:46.76 6.77

7 40 FIN   JAAKOLA Stella 2008 Santa Claus Ski Team 57.49 (9) 49.62 (3) 1:47.11 7.12

8 33 LAT KRONBERGA Hanna 2009 SSS/SK PANTERA 58.18 (11) 55.36 (8) 1:53.54 13.55

9 29 LAT MEDNE Patrīcija 2008 Virsotne 58.45 (12) 56.64 (9) 1:55.09 15.10

10 35 LAT GARDA Luīze 2008 Virsotne 1:00.10 (14) 57.07 (10) 1:57.17 17.18

11 38 EST LADVA Marta Loore 2009 MSK V-Munamägi 59.95 (13) 57.74 (11) 1:57.69 17.70

12 31 LAT JANSONE Karla 2008 SSS/SK PANTERA 1:00.14 (15) 58.82 (12) 1:58.96 18.97

13 32 EST RANG Gisele 2009 Tartu Slalom 56.13 (8) 1:04.95 (16) 2:01.08 21.09

14 37 LAT SKRASTIŅA Paula 2009 Virsotne 1:03.24 (16) 59.41 (13) 2:02.65 22.66

15 34 LAT ZEPA Paula Amanda 2008 SK APEX 1:04.97 (17) 1:02.46 (14) 2:07.43 27.44

16 36 LAT SAMOFALA Kate 2008 SSS/SK PANTERA 1:06.06 (18) 1:02.67 (15) 2:08.73 28.74

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

27 LAT JAUNDZEMA Dārta Elīza 2008 Virsotne DNF

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

25 LAT BAUMANE Justīne 2009 KORE DSQ

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (2)

28 EST ROONET Nora 2008 Lumeakadeemia 50.34 DNF

30 LAT MAZĀ Madara 2009 Virsotne 57.49 DNF

  U16 GIRLS  

1 43 LAT SAĻŅIKOVA Frīda 2006 SSS/SK PANTERA 46.87 (1) 45.26 (1) 1:32.13

2 46 EST TAMMEMÄGI Emma 2007 Tartu Slalom 47.59 (2) 46.87 (3) 1:34.46 2.33

3 44 LAT SAĻŅIKOVA Elza 2006 SSS/SK PANTERA 48.52 (5) 46.50 (2) 1:35.02 2.89

4 42 LAT HARTMANE Kristiāna 2007 Virsotne 48.48 (4) 47.10 (4) 1:35.58 3.45

5 47 EST TEDER Hanna Gret 2007 Tartu Slalom 50.39 (7) 49.17 (6) 1:39.56 7.43

6 48 LAT REITERE Loreta 2007 Virsotne 51.07 (8) 48.68 (5) 1:39.75 7.62

7 51 EST JÄRV Brenda 2006 MSK V-Munamägi 53.22 (9) 51.62 (7) 1:44.84 12.71
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COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE FOGELIS Daniels (LAT)
START REFEREE MIKULENS Juris (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MRLVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sanny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -3,0 °C

FINISH : -3,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MELDERE Sandra (LAT)
- A - FREIMANE Dana (LAT)
- B - LICITE Samanta (LAT)

 
 
 

ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps (LAT)
- A - FREIMANE Dana (LAT)
- B - LICITE Samanta (LAT)

 
 
 

COURSE Piste Palander Piste Palander
START 457 m 457 m
FINISH 203 m 203 m
DROP 254 m 254 m
HOMOLOGATION 13747/11/20 13747/11/20
GATES 55 54
DIRECTIONS 53 52
STARTING TIME 9:30 11:50

LIST n°1120 F = 730
Number of competitors: 56, Number of NSA: 4
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Rank Bib Nation Name Year Club Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

8 50 LAT OVČIŅŅIKOVA Adrija 2007 Virsotne 58.84 (10) 55.98 (8) 1:54.82 22.69

9 53 LAT SALAVA Anete 2007 SK APEX 1:02.78 (11) 1:00.05 (9) 2:02.83 30.70

10 52 LAT KAPITONOVA Katrīna 2007 Virsotne 1:05.83 (12) 1:04.22 (11) 2:10.05 37.92

11 49 LAT ĒRGLE Nora 2007 SK APEX 1:06.98 (13) 1:03.82 (10) 2:10.80 38.67

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (2)

41 LAT FEDOROVA Sofia 2007 SSS/SK PANTERA 49.40 DNF

45 LTU KARLONAITĖ Liepa 2006 Alpių Aidas 48.29 DNF

  MASTER LADIES  

1 56 LAT LAGZDINA Ieva 1981 SK APEX 1:00.94 (1) 59.04 (1) 1:59.98

2 55 LAT KUBLIŅA Sanita 1984 SK APEX 1:05.63 (2) 1:03.83 (2) 2:09.46 9.48

3 54 LAT BROKANE Jelena 1966 KORE 1:10.49 (3) 1:08.52 (3) 2:19.01 19.03
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WOMEN'S SLALOM

RUN1 RANKING
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Rank Bib Code Nation Name Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U12 GIRLS  

1 1 100002 EST KUURBERG Elisabeth 2011 24.23 (1) 29.81 (1) 54.04

2 19 100654 FIN NESTE Maisa 2010 25.27 (3) 30.60 (2) 55.87 1.83

3 6 100003 EST ZLOBIN Linda Marie 2011 25.58 (5) 30.98 (3) 56.56 2.52

4 20 100655 FIN PAJALA Emma 2010 25.46 (4) 31.13 (4) 56.59 2.55

5 3 100004 LAT GRĪNBERGA Nikola 2011 25.23 (2) 31.42 (6) 56.65 2.61

6 4 100009 LAT KLIESTA Emīlija 2011 25.74 (6) 31.90 (8) 57.64 3.60

7 2 100006 LAT PUTNIŅA Līva 2010 26.51 (7) 31.72 (7) 58.23 4.19

8 12 100111 EST ENOK Eliise 2011 27.13 (9) 31.32 (5) 58.45 4.41

9 13 100112 EST MATT Lisette 2011 27.11 (8) 32.39 (9) 59.50 5.46

10 7 100007 EST LOND Elis 2011 27.23 (10) 34.29 (11) 1:01.52 7.48

11 11 100118 EST RUUTO Hanna Marie 2010 27.66 (11) 34.07 (10) 1:01.73 7.69

12 15 100205 LAT VALDMANE Alise 2010 28.85 (14) 34.57 (12) 1:03.42 9.38

13 9 100005 EST KESVATERA Melora 2011 28.41 (13) 35.36 (13) 1:03.77 9.73

14 18 100646 LAT KLAPKALNE Ulla 2011 27.68 (12) 36.22 (14) 1:03.90 9.86

15 8 100008 LAT MORE Klaudija 2011 29.32 (15) 36.58 (16) 1:05.90 11.86

16 10 100117 LAT TRAPĀNE Aleksandra 2011 29.91 (16) 36.26 (15) 1:06.17 12.13

17 17 100209 LAT BIRKENFELDE Dārta 2010 31.52 (17) 38.01 (17) 1:09.53 15.49

18 16 100626 LAT JĒGERE Kate 2010 33.42 (18) 42.20 (18) 1:15.62 21.58

Did Not Start (1)

14 100227 LAT ULMANE Sofija 2010

Disqualified (1)

5 100001 LAT LIVČĀNE Daniela Anna 2010

  U14 GIRLS  

1 28 100025 EST ROONET Nora 2008 23.06 (3) 27.28 (1) 50.34

2 23 100016 LAT BIEZĀ Annija 2008 23.03 (1) 27.35 (2) 50.38 0.04

3 22 100020 LAT JANSONE Estere 2008 23.03 (1) 28.11 (5) 51.14 0.80

4 26 100123 LAT CIAGUNE Heidija 2009 23.75 (4) 28.21 (6) 51.96 1.62

5 39 100652 EST SIMO Linda-Maria 2008 24.18 (6) 28.00 (4) 52.18 1.84

6 21 100021 LAT AUSEKLE Estere 2009 24.02 (5) 29.35 (8) 53.37 3.03

7 24 100014 LAT MATISONE Letīcija 2008 24.64 (7) 29.14 (7) 53.78 3.44

8 32 100024 EST RANG Gisele 2009 25.99 (8) 30.14 (9) 56.13 5.79

9 40 902 FIN   JAAKOLA Stella 2008 29.58 (17) 27.91 (3) 57.49 7.15

9 30 100023 LAT MAZĀ Madara 2009 26.68 (11) 30.81 (10) 57.49 7.15

11 33 100131 LAT KRONBERGA Hanna 2009 26.39 (9) 31.79 (11) 58.18 7.84

12 29 100022 LAT MEDNE Patrīcija 2008 26.64 (10) 31.81 (12) 58.45 8.11
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BALTIC CUP 2022

STAGE #5

WOMEN'S SLALOM

RUN1 RANKING
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Rank Bib Code Nation Name Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

13 38 100250 EST LADVA Marta Loore 2009 27.33 (13) 32.62 (14) 59.95 9.61

14 35 100262 LAT GARDA Luīze 2008 27.62 (14) 32.48 (13) 1:00.10 9.76

15 31 100127 LAT JANSONE Karla 2008 26.85 (12) 33.29 (15) 1:00.14 9.80

16 37 100132 LAT SKRASTIŅA Paula 2009 29.01 (15) 34.23 (16) 1:03.24 12.90

17 34 100130 LAT ZEPA Paula Amanda 2008 29.29 (16) 35.68 (17) 1:04.97 14.63

18 36 100189 LAT SAMOFALA Kate 2008 30.37 (18) 35.69 (18) 1:06.06 15.72

Did Not Finish (1)

27 100015 LAT JAUNDZEMA Dārta Elīza 2008

Disqualified (1)

25 100017 LAT BAUMANE Justīne 2009

  U16 GIRLS  

1 43 100037 LAT SAĻŅIKOVA Frīda 2006 21.60 (1) 25.27 (1) 46.87

2 46 100032 EST TAMMEMÄGI Emma 2007 22.17 (3) 25.42 (2) 47.59 0.72

3 45 100027 LTU KARLONAITĖ Liepa 2006 22.43 (4) 25.86 (3) 48.29 1.42

4 42 100036 LAT HARTMANE Kristiāna 2007 21.82 (2) 26.66 (5) 48.48 1.61

5 44 100030 LAT SAĻŅIKOVA Elza 2006 22.64 (6) 25.88 (4) 48.52 1.65

6 41 100028 LAT FEDOROVA Sofia 2007 22.53 (5) 26.87 (6) 49.40 2.53

7 47 100033 EST TEDER Hanna Gret 2007 23.19 (7) 27.20 (7) 50.39 3.52

8 48 100031 LAT REITERE Loreta 2007 23.38 (8) 27.69 (8) 51.07 4.20

9 51 100137 EST JÄRV Brenda 2006 24.19 (9) 29.03 (9) 53.22 6.35

10 50 100034 LAT OVČIŅŅIKOVA Adrija 2007 26.99 (10) 31.85 (10) 58.84 11.97

11 53 100204 LAT SALAVA Anete 2007 27.95 (11) 34.83 (11) 1:02.78 15.91

12 52 100208 LAT KAPITONOVA Katrīna 2007 30.40 (13) 35.43 (12) 1:05.83 18.96

13 49 100035 LAT ĒRGLE Nora 2007 29.44 (12) 37.54 (13) 1:06.98 20.11

  MASTER LADIES  

1 56 100040 LAT LAGZDINA Ieva 1981 28.41 (1) 32.53 (1) 1:00.94

2 55 100255 LAT KUBLIŅA Sanita 1984 29.64 (2) 35.99 (2) 1:05.63 4.69

3 54 100144 LAT BROKANE Jelena 1966 31.93 (3) 38.56 (3) 1:10.49 9.55
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Rank Bib Code Nation Name Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U12 GIRLS  

1 1 100002 EST KUURBERG Elisabeth 2011 23.73 (2) 28.41 (1) 52.14

2 19 100654 FIN NESTE Maisa 2010 23.46 (1) 29.05 (2) 52.51 0.37

3 20 100655 FIN PAJALA Emma 2010 24.02 (3) 30.30 (6) 54.32 2.18

4 6 100003 EST ZLOBIN Linda Marie 2011 24.70 (5) 29.89 (3) 54.59 2.45

5 3 100004 LAT GRĪNBERGA Nikola 2011 24.49 (4) 30.17 (5) 54.66 2.52

6 4 100009 LAT KLIESTA Emīlija 2011 25.22 (7) 30.81 (7) 56.03 3.89

7 12 100111 EST ENOK Eliise 2011 26.36 (11) 29.98 (4) 56.34 4.20

8 13 100112 EST MATT Lisette 2011 25.37 (8) 31.91 (8) 57.28 5.14

9 2 100006 LAT PUTNIŅA Līva 2010 25.09 (6) 32.61 (9) 57.70 5.56

10 7 100007 EST LOND Elis 2011 25.86 (9) 32.78 (10) 58.64 6.50

11 11 100118 EST RUUTO Hanna Marie 2010 26.22 (10) 34.07 (11) 1:00.29 8.15

12 18 100646 LAT KLAPKALNE Ulla 2011 27.18 (13) 34.36 (12) 1:01.54 9.40

13 8 100008 LAT MORE Klaudija 2011 27.20 (14) 35.43 (14) 1:02.63 10.49

14 10 100117 LAT TRAPĀNE Aleksandra 2011 28.57 (15) 35.37 (13) 1:03.94 11.80

15 16 100626 LAT JĒGERE Kate 2010 31.44 (16) 40.28 (16) 1:11.72 19.58

16 17 100209 LAT BIRKENFELDE Dārta 2010 34.53 (17) 37.34 (15) 1:11.87 19.73

17 15 100205 LAT VALDMANE Alise 2010 27.03 (12) 44.97 (17) 1:12.00 19.86

Did Not Finish (1)

9 100005 EST KESVATERA Melora 2011

  U14 GIRLS  

1 22 100020 LAT JANSONE Estere 2008 22.22 (2) 27.33 (3) 49.55

2 23 100016 LAT BIEZĀ Annija 2008 21.99 (1) 27.62 (4) 49.61 0.06

3 40 902 FIN   JAAKOLA Stella 2008 22.52 (4) 27.10 (2) 49.62 0.07

4 39 100652 EST SIMO Linda-Maria 2008 23.19 (5) 27.03 (1) 50.22 0.67

5 26 100123 LAT CIAGUNE Heidija 2009 22.28 (3) 28.26 (5) 50.54 0.99

6 24 100014 LAT MATISONE Letīcija 2008 24.20 (7) 28.37 (6) 52.57 3.02

7 21 100021 LAT AUSEKLE Estere 2009 24.03 (6) 29.36 (7) 53.39 3.84

8 33 100131 LAT KRONBERGA Hanna 2009 25.02 (8) 30.34 (9) 55.36 5.81

9 29 100022 LAT MEDNE Patrīcija 2008 25.38 (9) 31.26 (10) 56.64 7.09

10 35 100262 LAT GARDA Luīze 2008 26.84 (12) 30.23 (8) 57.07 7.52

11 38 100250 EST LADVA Marta Loore 2009 26.24 (10) 31.50 (11) 57.74 8.19

12 31 100127 LAT JANSONE Karla 2008 26.29 (11) 32.53 (14) 58.82 9.27

13 37 100132 LAT SKRASTIŅA Paula 2009 27.20 (13) 32.21 (13) 59.41 9.86

14 34 100130 LAT ZEPA Paula Amanda 2008 28.12 (14) 34.34 (16) 1:02.46 12.91

15 36 100189 LAT SAMOFALA Kate 2008 28.49 (15) 34.18 (15) 1:02.67 13.12

16 32 100024 EST RANG Gisele 2009 32.84 (16) 32.11 (12) 1:04.95 15.40
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Rank Bib Code Nation Name Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

Did Not Finish (2)

28 100025 EST ROONET Nora 2008

30 100023 LAT MAZĀ Madara 2009

  U16 GIRLS  

1 43 100037 LAT SAĻŅIKOVA Frīda 2006 20.33 (1) 24.93 (1) 45.26

2 44 100030 LAT SAĻŅIKOVA Elza 2006 20.80 (3) 25.70 (2) 46.50 1.24

3 46 100032 EST TAMMEMÄGI Emma 2007 20.61 (2) 26.26 (4) 46.87 1.61

4 42 100036 LAT HARTMANE Kristiāna 2007 21.34 (4) 25.76 (3) 47.10 1.84

5 48 100031 LAT REITERE Loreta 2007 21.63 (5) 27.05 (5) 48.68 3.42

6 47 100033 EST TEDER Hanna Gret 2007 21.90 (6) 27.27 (6) 49.17 3.91

7 51 100137 EST JÄRV Brenda 2006 23.31 (7) 28.31 (7) 51.62 6.36

8 50 100034 LAT OVČIŅŅIKOVA Adrija 2007 25.08 (8) 30.90 (8) 55.98 10.72

9 53 100204 LAT SALAVA Anete 2007 26.74 (9) 33.31 (9) 1:00.05 14.79

10 49 100035 LAT ĒRGLE Nora 2007 27.71 (10) 36.11 (11) 1:03.82 18.56

11 52 100208 LAT KAPITONOVA Katrīna 2007 29.49 (11) 34.73 (10) 1:04.22 18.96

Did Not Finish (2)

41 100028 LAT FEDOROVA Sofia 2007

45 100027 LTU KARLONAITĖ Liepa 2006

  MASTER LADIES  

1 56 100040 LAT LAGZDINA Ieva 1981 27.12 (1) 31.92 (1) 59.04

2 55 100255 LAT KUBLIŅA Sanita 1984 28.97 (2) 34.86 (2) 1:03.83 4.79

3 54 100144 LAT BROKANE Jelena 1966 30.96 (3) 37.56 (3) 1:08.52 9.48
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BALTIC CUP 2022

STAGE #5
MEN'S SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE FOGELIS Daniels (LAT)
START REFEREE MIKULENS Juris (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MRLVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sanny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -3,0 °C

FINISH : -3,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

KONI Ranek (EST)
- A - LUIK Alexander (EST)
- B - MESSILA Rasmums (EST)

 
 
 

DORSS Dinars (LAT)
- A - LUIK Alexander (EST)
- B - MESSILA Rasmums (EST)

 
 
 

COURSE Piste Palander Piste Palander
START 457 m 457 m
FINISH 203 m 203 m
DROP 254 m 254 m
HOMOLOGATION 13747/11/20 13747/11/20
GATES 54 54
DIRECTIONS 53 53
STARTING TIME 10:00 12:20

LIST n°1120 F = 730
Number of competitors: 64, Number of NSA: 4
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Rank Bib Nation Name Year Club Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U12 BOYS  

1 18 FIN PYRRÖ Emil 2010 Helsinki Ski Club 47.97 (1) 45.71 (1) 1:33.68

2 6 EST NEEME Aron 2010 SK Telemark 48.79 (3) 47.55 (2) 1:36.34 2.66

3 3 LAT INDRIKSONS Kristiāns 2010 SSS/SK PANTERA 48.51 (2) 47.89 (3) 1:36.40 2.72

4 7 LAT CIAGUNS Patriks 2011 SSS/SK PANTERA 50.94 (6) 48.40 (5) 1:39.34 5.66

5 4 LAT DORŠS Ronijs 2010 SSS/SK PANTERA 50.63 (5) 48.80 (6) 1:39.43 5.75

6 5 EST SARRI Andre 2011 Nordiko 51.31 (7) 48.33 (4) 1:39.64 5.96

7 11 LAT KOKARS Kārlis 2011 SK APEX 55.04 (9) 51.64 (7) 1:46.68 13.00

8 10 LAT GARDA Raimonds 2011 Virsotne 56.87 (10) 54.38 (8) 1:51.25 17.57

9 14 LAT MAZAIS Lūkas 2010 SK APEX 57.99 (12) 55.14 (9) 1:53.13 19.45

9 9 LAT LEMBERS Roberts 2010 Virsotne 57.24 (11) 55.89 (11) 1:53.13 19.45

11 15 LAT DIŠLERS Ričards 2011 Virsotne 1:00.43 (14) 55.61 (10) 1:56.04 22.36

12 17 EST MÄTTIK Maario 2011 Lumeakadeemia 59.71 (13) 57.07 (13) 1:56.78 23.10

13 1 LAT ZAUERS Leo 2010 SNOW FEEL 54.07 (8) 1:07.37 (14) 2:01.44 27.76

14 12 LAT KAPTEINIS-VEITS Edvards 2011 Virsotne 1:10.02 (16) 56.87 (12) 2:06.89 33.21

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

2 LTU SEPPÄ Martin 2010 Snow Bees DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

8 LAT HARTMANIS Rihards 2010 Virsotne DNF

Disqualified - Run 2 (2)

13 LAT FOLKBERGS Ričards 2010 SSS/SK PANTERA 1:04.92 DSQ
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COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE FOGELIS Daniels (LAT)
START REFEREE MIKULENS Juris (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MRLVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sanny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -3,0 °C

FINISH : -3,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

KONI Ranek (EST)
- A - LUIK Alexander (EST)
- B - MESSILA Rasmums (EST)

 
 
 

DORSS Dinars (LAT)
- A - LUIK Alexander (EST)
- B - MESSILA Rasmums (EST)

 
 
 

COURSE Piste Palander Piste Palander
START 457 m 457 m
FINISH 203 m 203 m
DROP 254 m 254 m
HOMOLOGATION 13747/11/20 13747/11/20
GATES 54 54
DIRECTIONS 53 53
STARTING TIME 10:00 12:20

LIST n°1120 F = 730
Number of competitors: 64, Number of NSA: 4
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Rank Bib Nation Name Year Club Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

16 FIN HARJU-JEANTY Emil 2010 Helsinki Ski Club 49.63 DSQ

  U14 BOYS  

1 19 EST BERGSTRÖM Erik 2008 Mäesuusakool 45.85 (1) 44.10 (1) 1:29.95

2 22 LAT GRITĀNS Gustavs 2008 SK APEX 46.59 (2) 44.18 (3) 1:30.77 0.82

3 23 LTU STUMPF Gintaras 2008 Alpių Aidas 47.55 (4) 44.16 (2) 1:31.71 1.76

4 20 LAT TRAPĀNS Nils Neo 2008 KORE 47.07 (3) 45.55 (4) 1:32.62 2.67

5 21 LAT PUŠŅINS Arno 2008 SSS/SK PANTERA 48.61 (5) 45.92 (5) 1:34.53 4.58

6 26 LAT LAGZDINS Kristaps 2008 SK APEX 50.44 (6) 49.99 (6) 1:40.43 10.48

7 27 EST LOND Arthur 2008 SK Telemark 53.51 (7) 51.61 (7) 1:45.12 15.17

8 28 LAT ZANDERS Edvards 2009 SK APEX 59.14 (8) 55.54 (8) 1:54.68 24.73

9 25 LAT ZAUERS Dāvis 2009 SNOW FEEL 1:01.98 (10) 59.28 (9) 2:01.26 31.31

10 30 EST KUMM Romet 2009 SK Telemark 1:01.92 (9) 59.43 (10) 2:01.35 31.40

Disqualified - Run 1 (2)

24 LAT BĒRZIŅŠ Valters 2008 SSS/SK PANTERA DSQ

29 LAT MENĢELSONS Gustavs 2009 Virsotne DSQ

  U16 BOYS  

1 32 LAT INDRIKSONS Emīls 2006 SSS/SK PANTERA 42.93 (2) 41.26 (1) 1:24.19

2 35 EST MESILA Markus 2007 Mäesuusakool 42.75 (1) 41.84 (2) 1:24.59 0.40

3 31 EST MESILA Mikk 2007 Mäesuusakool 43.65 (3) 42.52 (4) 1:26.17 1.98

4 52 EST JÕGEVA Mats Hakon 2006 Hemsedal 44.60 (5) 42.15 (3) 1:26.75 2.56

5 33 EST RIITSALU Renet 2006 Tartu Slalom 44.50 (4) 42.62 (5) 1:27.12 2.93

6 34 LAT VALDOVSKIS Dāvis 2006 KORE 45.43 (6) 42.63 (6) 1:28.06 3.87

7 41 LAT MOROZOVS Kristaps 2006 Virsotne 45.46 (7) 43.56 (7) 1:29.02 4.83

8 36 LAT VALINKS Kārlis 2006 Virsotne 47.68 (10) 44.81 (8) 1:32.49 8.30

9 40 LAT MAZAIS Krišs 2007 SK APEX 47.32 (8) 45.42 (9) 1:32.74 8.55

10 37 LAT PRANCĀNS Pauls Pēteris 2007 SSS/SK PANTERA 47.51 (9) 45.81 (10) 1:33.32 9.13

11 38 LAT MAZAIS Miks 2007 Virsotne 47.87 (12) 46.94 (11) 1:34.81 10.62

12 43 LAT BERGMANIS Ralfs 2006 KORE 50.74 (14) 48.40 (12) 1:39.14 14.95

13 44 LAT RUD Ivars 2007 SNOW FEEL 52.27 (15) 48.98 (13) 1:41.25 17.06

14 42 EST RUUTO Tristan 2007 SK Telemark 47.80 (11) 56.49 (16) 1:44.29 20.10

15 39 LAT FIRSTS Edvards 2006 SSS/SK PANTERA 53.52 (16) 52.65 (15) 1:46.17 21.98

16 48 LAT MENĢELSONS Kārlis 2007 Virsotne 57.71 (17) 51.92 (14) 1:49.63 25.44

17 47 LAT KRISTONS Miķelis Kārlis 2007 SK APEX 1:03.73 (19) 57.36 (17) 2:01.09 36.90

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (2)

49 LAT NIEDRA Eduards 2007 Virsotne DNF
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CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE FOGELIS Daniels (LAT)
START REFEREE MIKULENS Juris (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MRLVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sanny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -3,0 °C

FINISH : -3,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

KONI Ranek (EST)
- A - LUIK Alexander (EST)
- B - MESSILA Rasmums (EST)

 
 
 

DORSS Dinars (LAT)
- A - LUIK Alexander (EST)
- B - MESSILA Rasmums (EST)

 
 
 

COURSE Piste Palander Piste Palander
START 457 m 457 m
FINISH 203 m 203 m
DROP 254 m 254 m
HOMOLOGATION 13747/11/20 13747/11/20
GATES 54 54
DIRECTIONS 53 53
STARTING TIME 10:00 12:20

LIST n°1120 F = 730
Number of competitors: 64, Number of NSA: 4
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51 LAT KANČS Ēriks 2006 Virsotne DNF

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

50 LAT ČAKĀNS Rauls 2006 Virsotne DSQ

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

45 LAT KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs 2006 Virsotne 1:03.06 DNF

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

46 LAT SMIKS Ralfs 2007 Virsotne 48.67 DSQ

  MASTER MEN  

1 54 LAT BERGMANIS Kristaps 1978 KORE 47.34 (1) 45.59 (1) 1:32.93

2 53 LAT MIHAILOVS Andrejs Mihailovs 1969 SK Pantera 50.26 (2) 47.27 (2) 1:37.53 4.60

3 64 LAT KLAPKALNS Kaspars 1971 Virsotne 56.61 (4) 52.11 (3) 1:48.72 15.79

4 60 EST SISASK Andreas 1979 Tartu Slalom 55.82 (3) 53.07 (5) 1:48.89 15.96

5 55 LAT MUIŽNIEKS Andris 1983 SNOW FEEL 58.37 (5) 53.02 (4) 1:51.39 18.46

6 57 LAT ZAUERS Reinis 1980 SNOW FEEL 59.33 (7) 55.58 (6) 1:54.91 21.98

7 58 LAT GRITĀNS Gints 1975 SK APEX 58.81 (6) 56.94 (7) 1:55.75 22.82

8 56 LAT RUBULIS Vladislavs 1956 KORE 1:01.98 (9) 59.33 (8) 2:01.31 28.38

9 61 LAT SIMINAITIS Dāvis 1978 SK APEX 1:04.83 (10) 1:02.10 (10) 2:06.93 34.00

10 59 LAT PURIŅŠ Uldis 1970 KORE 1:05.59 (11) 1:01.97 (9) 2:07.56 34.63

11 63 LAT ZIEMELIS DAINIS 1960 APE 1:10.67 (12) 1:06.41 (11) 2:17.08 44.15

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

62 LAT OZOLS Uldis 1969 SK APEX 1:01.67 DNF
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Rank Bib Code Nation Name Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U12 BOYS  

1 18 100653 FIN PYRRÖ Emil 2010 22.30 (2) 25.67 (1) 47.97

2 3 100041 LAT INDRIKSONS Kristiāns 2010 22.19 (1) 26.32 (4) 48.51 0.54

3 6 100044 EST NEEME Aron 2010 22.85 (3) 25.94 (2) 48.79 0.82

4 16 100650 FIN HARJU-JEANTY Emil 2010 23.59 (6) 26.04 (3) 49.63 1.66

5 4 100045 LAT DORŠS Ronijs 2010 22.90 (4) 27.73 (6) 50.63 2.66

6 7 100147 LAT CIAGUNS Patriks 2011 22.96 (5) 27.98 (7) 50.94 2.97

7 5 100046 EST SARRI Andre 2011 23.87 (7) 27.44 (5) 51.31 3.34

8 1 100043 LAT ZAUERS Leo 2010 25.10 (8) 28.97 (8) 54.07 6.10

9 11 100236 LAT KOKARS Kārlis 2011 25.87 (9) 29.17 (9) 55.04 7.07

10 10 100047 LAT GARDA Raimonds 2011 26.81 (13) 30.06 (10) 56.87 8.90

11 9 100049 LAT LEMBERS Roberts 2010 26.79 (12) 30.45 (11) 57.24 9.27

12 14 100233 LAT MAZAIS Lūkas 2010 26.72 (11) 31.27 (12) 57.99 10.02

13 17 100182 EST MÄTTIK Maario 2011 27.86 (15) 31.85 (13) 59.71 11.74

14 15 100162 LAT DIŠLERS Ričards 2011 26.58 (10) 33.85 (14) 1:00.43 12.46

15 13 100160 LAT FOLKBERGS Ričards 2010 29.31 (16) 35.61 (15) 1:04.92 16.95

16 12 100051 LAT KAPTEINIS-VEITS Edvards 2011 26.81 (13) 43.21 (16) 1:10.02 22.05

Did Not Start (1)

2 100042 LTU SEPPÄ Martin 2010

Did Not Finish (1)

8 100149 LAT HARTMANIS Rihards 2010

  U14 BOYS  

1 19 100055 EST BERGSTRÖM Erik 2008 20.88 (1) 24.97 (1) 45.85

2 22 100064 LAT GRITĀNS Gustavs 2008 21.49 (2) 25.10 (2) 46.59 0.74

3 20 100165 LAT TRAPĀNS Nils Neo 2008 21.66 (3) 25.41 (3) 47.07 1.22

4 23 100053 LTU STUMPF Gintaras 2008 21.70 (4) 25.85 (4) 47.55 1.70

5 21 100056 LAT PUŠŅINS Arno 2008 22.26 (5) 26.35 (5) 48.61 2.76

6 26 100061 LAT LAGZDINS Kristaps 2008 23.51 (6) 26.93 (6) 50.44 4.59

7 27 100062 EST LOND Arthur 2008 25.24 (7) 28.27 (7) 53.51 7.66

8 28 100066 LAT ZANDERS Edvards 2009 26.81 (8) 32.33 (8) 59.14 13.29

9 30 100649 EST KUMM Romet 2009 1:01.92 16.07

10 25 100063 LAT ZAUERS Dāvis 2009 28.47 (9) 33.51 (9) 1:01.98 16.13

Disqualified (2)

24 100057 LAT BĒRZIŅŠ Valters 2008

29 100197 LAT MENĢELSONS Gustavs 2009
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  U16 BOYS  

1 35 100070 EST MESILA Markus 2007 19.74 (1) 23.01 (2) 42.75

2 32 100068 LAT INDRIKSONS Emīls 2006 20.01 (2) 22.92 (1) 42.93 0.18

3 31 100073 EST MESILA Mikk 2007 20.29 (3) 23.36 (3) 43.65 0.90

4 33 100076 EST RIITSALU Renet 2006 20.77 (4) 23.73 (5) 44.50 1.75

5 52 100647 EST JÕGEVA Mats Hakon 2006 21.09 (7) 23.51 (4) 44.60 1.85

6 34 100069 LAT VALDOVSKIS Dāvis 2006 20.86 (5) 24.57 (6) 45.43 2.68

7 41 100169 LAT MOROZOVS Kristaps 2006 20.87 (6) 24.59 (7) 45.46 2.71

8 40 100081 LAT MAZAIS Krišs 2007 22.16 (9) 25.16 (9) 47.32 4.57

9 37 100071 LAT PRANCĀNS Pauls Pēteris 2007 21.95 (8) 25.56 (12) 47.51 4.76

10 36 100074 LAT VALINKS Kārlis 2006 22.35 (10) 25.33 (10) 47.68 4.93

11 42 100085 EST RUUTO Tristan 2007 22.45 (11) 25.35 (11) 47.80 5.05

12 38 100077 LAT MAZAIS Miks 2007 22.83 (14) 25.04 (8) 47.87 5.12

13 46 100089 LAT SMIKS Ralfs 2007 22.82 (13) 25.85 (13) 48.67 5.92

14 43 100078 LAT BERGMANIS Ralfs 2006 23.48 (15) 27.26 (14) 50.74 7.99

15 44 100084 LAT RUD Ivars 2007 23.97 (16) 28.30 (15) 52.27 9.52

16 39 100083 LAT FIRSTS Edvards 2006 24.52 (17) 29.00 (16) 53.52 10.77

17 48 100615 LAT MENĢELSONS Kārlis 2007 26.59 (18) 31.12 (17) 57.71 14.96

18 45 100086 LAT KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs 2006 22.53 (12) 40.53 (19) 1:03.06 20.31

19 47 100090 LAT KRISTONS Miķelis Kārlis 2007 29.30 (19) 34.43 (18) 1:03.73 20.98

Did Not Finish (2)

49 100643 LAT NIEDRA Eduards 2007

51 100183 LAT KANČS Ēriks 2006

Disqualified (1)

50 100193 LAT ČAKĀNS Rauls 2006

  MASTER MEN  

1 54 100217 LAT BERGMANIS Kristaps 1978 22.12 (1) 25.22 (1) 47.34

2 53 100172 LAT MIHAILOVS Andrejs Mihailovs 1969 23.80 (2) 26.46 (2) 50.26 2.92

3 60 100098 EST SISASK Andreas 1979 26.12 (3) 29.70 (3) 55.82 8.48

4 64 100645 LAT KLAPKALNS Kaspars 1971 26.32 (4) 30.29 (4) 56.61 9.27

5 55 100099 LAT MUIŽNIEKS Andris 1983 27.53 (5) 30.84 (5) 58.37 11.03

6 58 100175 LAT GRITĀNS Gints 1975 27.66 (6) 31.15 (6) 58.81 11.47

7 57 100101 LAT ZAUERS Reinis 1980 28.11 (8) 31.22 (7) 59.33 11.99

8 62 100176 LAT OZOLS Uldis 1969 27.98 (7) 33.69 (9) 1:01.67 14.33

9 56 100100 LAT RUBULIS Vladislavs 1956 28.71 (9) 33.27 (8) 1:01.98 14.64

10 61 100230 LAT SIMINAITIS Dāvis 1978 29.46 (10) 35.37 (11) 1:04.83 17.49

11 59 100104 LAT PURIŅŠ Uldis 1970 30.41 (11) 35.18 (10) 1:05.59 18.25

12 63 100200 LAT ZIEMELIS DAINIS 1960 32.55 (12) 38.12 (12) 1:10.67 23.33
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Rank Bib Code Nation Name Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U12 BOYS  

1 18 100653 FIN PYRRÖ Emil 2010 21.45 (1) 24.26 (1) 45.71

2 6 100044 EST NEEME Aron 2010 22.73 (5) 24.82 (2) 47.55 1.84

3 3 100041 LAT INDRIKSONS Kristiāns 2010 22.39 (2) 25.50 (4) 47.89 2.18

4 5 100046 EST SARRI Andre 2011 22.99 (6) 25.34 (3) 48.33 2.62

5 7 100147 LAT CIAGUNS Patriks 2011 22.69 (3) 25.71 (5) 48.40 2.69

6 4 100045 LAT DORŠS Ronijs 2010 22.69 (3) 26.11 (6) 48.80 3.09

7 11 100236 LAT KOKARS Kārlis 2011 24.69 (7) 26.95 (7) 51.64 5.93

8 10 100047 LAT GARDA Raimonds 2011 25.95 (8) 28.43 (8) 54.38 8.67

9 14 100233 LAT MAZAIS Lūkas 2010 26.19 (11) 28.95 (9) 55.14 9.43

10 15 100162 LAT DIŠLERS Ričards 2011 26.10 (10) 29.51 (11) 55.61 9.90

11 9 100049 LAT LEMBERS Roberts 2010 26.66 (13) 29.23 (10) 55.89 10.18

12 12 100051 LAT KAPTEINIS-VEITS Edvards 2011 26.46 (12) 30.41 (13) 56.87 11.16

13 17 100182 EST MÄTTIK Maario 2011 27.12 (14) 29.95 (12) 57.07 11.36

14 1 100043 LAT ZAUERS Leo 2010 26.02 (9) 41.35 (14) 1:07.37 21.66

Disqualified (2)

13 100160 LAT FOLKBERGS Ričards 2010

16 100650 FIN HARJU-JEANTY Emil 2010

  U14 BOYS  

1 19 100055 EST BERGSTRÖM Erik 2008 20.51 (1) 23.59 (2) 44.10

2 23 100053 LTU STUMPF Gintaras 2008 20.86 (3) 23.30 (1) 44.16 0.06

3 22 100064 LAT GRITĀNS Gustavs 2008 20.51 (1) 23.67 (3) 44.18 0.08

4 20 100165 LAT TRAPĀNS Nils Neo 2008 21.39 (5) 24.16 (4) 45.55 1.45

5 21 100056 LAT PUŠŅINS Arno 2008 21.29 (4) 24.63 (5) 45.92 1.82

6 26 100061 LAT LAGZDINS Kristaps 2008 24.01 (6) 25.98 (6) 49.99 5.89

7 27 100062 EST LOND Arthur 2008 24.78 (7) 26.83 (7) 51.61 7.51

8 28 100066 LAT ZANDERS Edvards 2009 26.10 (8) 29.44 (8) 55.54 11.44

9 25 100063 LAT ZAUERS Dāvis 2009 27.69 (9) 31.59 (10) 59.28 15.18

10 30 100649 EST KUMM Romet 2009 28.15 (10) 31.28 (9) 59.43 15.33

  U16 BOYS  

1 32 100068 LAT INDRIKSONS Emīls 2006 19.56 (1) 21.70 (1) 41.26

2 35 100070 EST MESILA Markus 2007 20.00 (3) 21.84 (2) 41.84 0.58

3 52 100647 EST JÕGEVA Mats Hakon 2006 19.94 (2) 22.21 (3) 42.15 0.89

4 31 100073 EST MESILA Mikk 2007 20.21 (5) 22.31 (4) 42.52 1.26
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5 33 100076 EST RIITSALU Renet 2006 20.29 (6) 22.33 (5) 42.62 1.36

6 34 100069 LAT VALDOVSKIS Dāvis 2006 20.12 (4) 22.51 (6) 42.63 1.37

7 41 100169 LAT MOROZOVS Kristaps 2006 20.55 (7) 23.01 (7) 43.56 2.30

8 36 100074 LAT VALINKS Kārlis 2006 21.58 (9) 23.23 (8) 44.81 3.55

9 40 100081 LAT MAZAIS Krišs 2007 21.43 (8) 23.99 (9) 45.42 4.16

10 37 100071 LAT PRANCĀNS Pauls Pēteris 2007 21.62 (10) 24.19 (10) 45.81 4.55

11 38 100077 LAT MAZAIS Miks 2007 22.72 (13) 24.22 (11) 46.94 5.68

12 43 100078 LAT BERGMANIS Ralfs 2006 22.54 (12) 25.86 (13) 48.40 7.14

13 44 100084 LAT RUD Ivars 2007 23.32 (14) 25.66 (12) 48.98 7.72

14 48 100615 LAT MENĢELSONS Kārlis 2007 24.66 (15) 27.26 (14) 51.92 10.66

15 39 100083 LAT FIRSTS Edvards 2006 25.04 (16) 27.61 (15) 52.65 11.39

16 42 100085 EST RUUTO Tristan 2007 22.12 (11) 34.37 (17) 56.49 15.23

17 47 100090 LAT KRISTONS Miķelis Kārlis 2007 26.93 (17) 30.43 (16) 57.36 16.10

Did Not Finish (1)

45 100086 LAT KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs 2006

Disqualified (1)

46 100089 LAT SMIKS Ralfs 2007

  MASTER MEN  

1 54 100217 LAT BERGMANIS Kristaps 1978 21.98 (1) 23.61 (1) 45.59

2 53 100172 LAT MIHAILOVS Andrejs Mihailovs 1969 22.36 (2) 24.91 (2) 47.27 1.68

3 64 100645 LAT KLAPKALNS Kaspars 1971 24.80 (3) 27.31 (3) 52.11 6.52

4 55 100099 LAT MUIŽNIEKS Andris 1983 24.98 (4) 28.04 (5) 53.02 7.43

5 60 100098 EST SISASK Andreas 1979 25.12 (5) 27.95 (4) 53.07 7.48

6 57 100101 LAT ZAUERS Reinis 1980 26.40 (6) 29.18 (6) 55.58 9.99

7 58 100175 LAT GRITĀNS Gints 1975 27.15 (7) 29.79 (7) 56.94 11.35

8 56 100100 LAT RUBULIS Vladislavs 1956 28.48 (8) 30.85 (8) 59.33 13.74

9 59 100104 LAT PURIŅŠ Uldis 1970 29.08 (9) 32.89 (9) 1:01.97 16.38

10 61 100230 LAT SIMINAITIS Dāvis 1978 29.21 (10) 32.89 (9) 1:02.10 16.51

11 63 100200 LAT ZIEMELIS DAINIS 1960 30.74 (11) 35.67 (11) 1:06.41 20.82

Did Not Finish (1)

62 100176 LAT OZOLS Uldis 1969


